
SSCC Results - Nov 2021
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 PenaltiesRun #5PenaltiesBest Run Overall PAX Time PAX Points PAX Position

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 56.043 55.212 52.591 50.920 50.920 19 41.092 885 18

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 58.707 56.278 56.417 53.457 53.457 24 43.247 841 24

Novice STR Koji Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 53.311 DNF 61.557 DNF 49.372 48.620 48.620 18 40.209 905 17

Novice STR Julian Rooks 1993 Mazda Miata White 52.746 1 53.225 1 52.490 52.099 52.099 21 43.086 844 22

Novice BS Donald Lee 2019 Ford Mustang Blue 58.290 56.627 1 56.022 53.036 53.036 23 43.171 842 23

Novice CS Herb Leach 2020 Mazda MX5 Miata RF Red 57.285 54.854 53.721 54.025 53.721 25 43.460 837 25

Novice STS April Hofmann 2000 Mazda Miata Burgundy 65.716 60.358 61.547 59.276 59.276 27 48.073 757 26

Novice ESP Laura Provencher 1990 Mazda Miata Red 61.859 1 60.528 60.391 58.941 58.941 26 49.451 735 28

Open CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 44.942 1 43.921 44.253 2 43.796 43.796 1 36.570 995 2

Open STR Bryce Mcfarland 2016 Mazda MX5 Miata White-ish 47.241 46.652 45.893 45.110 45.110 3 37.306 975 6

Open DS Scott Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 46.080 1 47.361 46.600 46.435 46.435 7 37.473 971 7

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 FIAT X 19 Maroon 48.936 49.282 48.072 47.608 47.608 12 37.848 961 9

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 48.830 47.652 47.107 47.146 47.107 10 38.110 954 10

Open CAM-T Cameron Schotz 2002 Ford Mustang Red 48.797 DNF 46.968 1 46.848 49.767 DNF 46.848 9 38.275 950 11

Open SMF Jana Sutton 2004 Mini Cooper S Silver 47.615 46.181 45.948 46.794 2 45.948 6 38.642 941 12

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 48.673 49.249 47.920 48.244 DNF 47.920 15 39.007 932 13

Open CAM-C Jose Feliciano 2020 Ford Mustang White 52.544 50.057 49.091 47.867 47.867 14 39.155 929 14

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 51.580 49.463 48.926 48.090 48.090 16 39.770 915 16

Open CAM-C Carl Cerniglia 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 55.039 52.751 51.939 51.513 51.513 20 42.138 863 19

Open SSM Randy Norrick 2001 Mazda Miata Red 50.418 48.766 48.439 48.997 48.439 17 42.384 858 20

Open CAM-C Kyle Cerniglia 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 57.628 54.469 52.428 50.950 1 52.428 22 42.886 848 21

Open CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata Copper/Red 63.639 61.515 60.605 60.605 28 49.029 742 27

Open STR Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper red mica DNF 999.000 29 826.173 44 29

PAX CAM-T David Schotz 2002 Ford Mustang Red 45.946 45.073 2 44.992 44.518 44.518 2 36.371 1000 1

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 47.571 46.382 45.723 45.419 45.419 5 36.744 990 3

PAX CAM-C Dan Gurney 2007 Cadillac CTSV Silver 47.136 45.900 45.463 45.360 45.360 4 37.104 980 4

PAX GS Charles Nienhouse 2019 Volkswagen Jetta GLI red 49.012 1 47.845 47.209 46.839 46.839 8 37.190 978 5

PAX ES Ian Johnson 2002 Toyota MRS silver 48.487 48.198 47.595 47.332 47.332 11 37.534 969 8

PAX STR Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata Black 49.307 48.251 48.266 47.609 47.609 13 39.373 924 15

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

Open CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 42.748

PAX CAM-T David Schotz 2002 Ford Mustang Red 43.853

PAX CAM-C Dan Gurney 2007 Cadillac CTSV Silver 44.761

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 44.845

Open STR Bryce Mcfarland 2016 Mazda MX5 Miata White-ish 44.890

Open DS Scott Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 45.186

Open SMF Jana Sutton 2004 Mini Cooper S Silver 45.528

Open SSM Randy Norrick 2001 Mazda Miata Red 46.171

PAX ES Ian Johnson 2002 Toyota MRS silver 46.219

PAX GS Charles Nienhouse 2019 Volkswagen Jetta GLI red 46.295

PAX STR Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata Black 46.295

Open CAM-T Cameron Schotz 2002 Ford Mustang Red 46.848

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 47.107

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 FIAT X 19 Maroon 47.608

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 47.618

Open CAM-C Jose Feliciano 2020 Ford Mustang White 47.867

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 47.920

Novice STR Koji Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 48.342

Novice BS Donald Lee 2019 Ford Mustang Blue 50.409

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 50.491

Open CAM-C Kyle Cerniglia 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 50.999

Novice CS Herb Leach 2020 Mazda MX5 Miata RF Red 51.023

Open CAM-C Carl Cerniglia 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 51.451

Novice STR Julian Rooks 1993 Mazda Miata White 52.099

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 52.546

Novice STS April Hofmann 2000 Mazda Miata Burgundy 54.178

Novice ESP Laura Provencher 1990 Mazda Miata Red 57.452

Open CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata Copper/Red 60.605

Open STR Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper red mica 999.000


